

## **Alaska International Airport System**

Ted Stevens Anchorage International Airport
Fairbanks International Airport

P.O. Box 196960 Anchorage, AK 99519-6960 Main: 907.266.2526 Fax: 907.243.0663 Website: anchorageairport.com

## **Anchorage Airport Update**

December 2016

## 1. Lake Hood Seaplane Base Master Plan Update:

- a. The draft report is now available for review and comment through January 16, 2017, and can be downloaded as PDF files from the project website <a href="www.lhdmasterplan.com">www.lhdmasterplan.com</a>. A print copy of the draft report may be viewed at the LHD manager's office at 4451 Aircraft Drive.
- b. Visit <a href="www.lhdmasterplan.com">www.lhdmasterplan.com</a> for information and to send comments, questions and request to receive notifications/updates.

## 2. Lake Hood Seaplane Base:

- a. Frozen Lakes: Winter operations are in effect, and we are requesting everyone's help to spread the reminder to please stay off the ice. The frozen lakes remain restricted active runway surfaces all winter long for ski operations. For further information please contact the Lake Hood Office (907-266-2410).
- b. Updated Lake Hood "Fly Friendly" Program: An updated brochure is available for review at the following website address. Please forward feedback to the Lake Hood Office at 907-266-2410. <a href="http://dot.state.ak.us/anc/business/noise/lakeHood/Fly-Friendly-at-Lake-Hood-Seaplane-Base.pdf">http://dot.state.ak.us/anc/business/noise/lakeHood/Fly-Friendly-at-Lake-Hood-Seaplane-Base.pdf</a>.
- **3. Concessions:** A kiosk bar will be opening the end of the month near Gate C6 offering adult beverages and Asian cuisine.
- **4. LHD Regulations:** A public meeting was held on November 18, 2016 to review State regulations that govern the permits for wheeled tiedowns and floatplane slips at the Lake Hood Seaplane Base. The meeting notes and presentation provided at the meeting are available on the LHD website at <a href="http://dot.alaska.gov/anc/business/generalAviation">http://dot.alaska.gov/anc/business/generalAviation</a>. Public input is encouraged through the end of December. The selection and drafting of proposed changes will begin in January 2017.
- **5. Passenger Drop-off/Pick-up:** This holiday season the airport is encouraging the public to think of others and remain with their vehicles to maintain a safe and friendly atmosphere at the Anchorage Airport. The Anchorage airport is one of the few places that offer free parking in the garage for up to 30 minutes to help pick up and drop off friends and family. A cell phone lot is also available to those awaiting arrivals.
- **6. Terminal Music Performances:** Throughout the month various elementary schools and musical groups will be performing for the traveling public near the screening checkpoint. A schedule of performances will be posted to the airport website.
- **7. Sign up for GovDelivery:** at <u>www.anchorageairport.com</u> to receive emails on all sorts of DOT related things. Also visit us on Facebook and Twitter.